For 2009B, the options are exercisable in part or in full during the 3-year period from the offer date to the

expiry of the third anniversary of the offer date (i.e., from 24 February 2009 to 23 February 2012).

For 2010, the options are exercisable in part or in full during the 3-year period from the offer date to

the expiry of the third anniversary of the offer date (i.e. from 26 August 2009 to 25 August 2012 )

Note 2: The exercise price and number of options outstanding as at 5 August 2009 of option type 2009A and

2009B have been adjusted in accordance with share consolidation of two shares into one consolidated

share.

118 Annual Report
2010

Notes to Financial Statements

For the Year ended 31 March 2010

41.SHARE OPTION SCHEME (CONTINUED)

The following share options were outstanding under the Scheme during the year:

Number of shares issuable under options held

  Exercised  Balance  Adjusted   Exercised
  before  before  balance   after   Balance at

 Balance at  share  share  upon share   share   31 March
Category Share option type 1 April 2009  consolidation  consolidation  consolidation  Granted  consolidation  Lapsed  2010

‘000 ‘000 ‘000 ‘000 ‘000 ‘000 ‘000 ‘000

Directors 2008A – – – – – – – –

 2009A 13,500 (10,800) 2,700  1,350  –  (1,350 ) –  –

2010 –  –  –  –  18,000  (3,000 ) –  15,000

Employees 2008A – – – – – – – –

 2009A 640 (598) 42 21 – (20) –  1

2010 –  –  –  –  2,000  (500 ) –  1,500

Advisor 2008A – – – – – – – –

 2009A 171,000 (55,500) 115,500  57,750  –  (57,750 ) –  –

2009B 49,000 –  49,000  24,500  –  (6,500 ) –  18,000

2010 –  –  –  –  144,500  (79,500 ) –  65,000

234,140 (66,898) 167,242  83,621  164,500  (148,620 ) –  99,501

The weighted average share price during the year was HK$0.1094.

EMCOM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 119

Notes to Financial Statements

For the Year ended 31 March 2010

41.SHARE OPTION SCHEME (CONTINUED)

The following share options were outstanding under the Scheme during the prior year:

Number of shares issuable under options held

 Balance at  Granted  Exercised  Lapsed  Cancelled  Balance at

Share 1 April  during  during  during  during  31 March

Category option type 2008  the year  the year  the year  the year  2009

 ‘000  ‘000  ‘000  ‘000  ‘000  ‘000

Directors 2008A 600  – – –  (600 ) –